Specifications are subject  to change without notice. 440 56 4900 01    5/16/19
Up to 96% AFUE, Communicating, Two−Stage Gas Furnace
EASIER TO SELL
� Up to 96% AFUE in upflow and horizontal positions
95% AFUE in downflow position
� Two−stage heating operation
� ION� Communicating Control System
� Variable−speed, constant airflow ECM blower motor for

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: G96CTN
2 440 56 4900 01Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
A190043
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is
subject to a mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program:
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: G96CTN
440 56 4900 01 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
Heating Capacity and Efficiency 0601714 0801714 0802120 1002122 1202422
Input
High Heat (BTUH) 60,000 80,000 80,000 100,000 120,000
Low Heat (BTUH) 39,000 52,000 52,000 65,000 78,000
Output
High Heat (BTUH) 58,000 78,000 78,000 98,000 117,000
Low Heat (BTUH) 38,000 50,000 51,000 63,000 76,000
Certified Temperature
Rise Range  ºF (ºC)
High Heat
35 - 65
(19 - 36)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
45 - 75
(25 - 42)
45 - 75
(25 - 42)
Low Heat
30 - 60
(17 - 33)
30 - 60
(17 - 33)
30 - 60
(17 - 33)
30 - 60
(17 - 33)
30 - 60
(17 - 33)
Airflow Capacity and Blower Data
Rated External Static
Pressure (in. w.c.)
Heating 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.20
Cooling 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
Airflow Delivery
@ Rated ESP (CFM)
High Heat 1055 1240 1345 1575 1820
Low Heat 755 1008 1095 1385 1555
Cooling 1280 1310 1945 2160 2135
Cooling Capacity (tons)
400 CFM/ton 3 3.50 4.50 5 5.50
350 CFM/ton 3.50 4 5.50 6 6
Direct-Drive Motor Type Electronically Commutated Motor (ECM)
Direct-Drive Motor HP 1/2 1/2 1 1 1
Motor Full Load Amps 8.50 8.50 12.80 12.80 12.80
RPM Range 300 - 1300
Speed Selections Variable (Communicating)
Blower Wheel Dia x Width in. 11 x 8 11 x 8 11x10 11 x 10 11 x 11